FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-31-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101734563

5.24.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	EMARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties  Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Conros	os Corporation
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Ontario, Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Chandaria, Sachen
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Oumpers	P. O. Box 48870
Address (line 1)	Nairobi, Kenya
Address (line 2)	Zip Code
Address (line 3)	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an
X Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the office of a domestic
Corporation Association	appointment of a domination of a domination of a domination representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	British
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
9960133 11294474	FUR OFFICE GOD STORE
And the second of the second o	he recorded including time for reviewing the docume
1	including time for terrors

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS MAIL documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) and DECOMMENT DECOMM

REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0967

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651 0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

omestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name [	Joseph A. Sebolt
Idress (line 1)	Aston Park Professional Centre
dress (line 2)	Suite 194
Idress (line 3)	4801 Dressler Rd. NW
dress (line 4)	Canton, Ohio 44718
orrespond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (330) 492-1925
Name [	Joseph A. Sebolt
dress (line 1)	Aston Park Professional Centre
dress (line 2)	Suite 194
dress (line 3)	4801 Dressler Rd. NW
dress (line 4)	Canton, Ohio 44718
ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments.
76/091,273	Registration Number(s)   Registration Number(s)
lumber of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amour Method o Deposit A (Enter for	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X  Account Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-0083  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement	and Signature  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints JOSEPH A. SEBOLT, having a place of business at Aston Park Professional Centre, Suite 194, 4801 Dressler Rd., N.W., Canton, Ohio 44718, telephone (330) 492-1925, as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting said application and/or mark may be served.

Bv:

Sachen

Chandaria

TRADEMARK REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0969

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Conros Corporation, an Ontario, Canada Corporation, having a business address of 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontario, CANADA M3B 2T3, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademark ACITAPE, Serial Number 76/091,273 filed July 19, 2000, and is the record title holder of said trademark; and

WHEREAS, **Sachen Chandaria**, a British citizen, having a business address of **P. O. Box 48870**, **Nairobi**, **Kenya**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0970

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at North York, Ontain Canada, this 30th day of March

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

CONROS CORRECTION

Joseph M. Nunes Vice President

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0971